05, 2026, has inter alia considered and approved the following terms of the Rights Issue: 

Sr. 

No. 

Particulars Details 

1.  Instrument being 

issued 

Partly paid-up Equity Shares having a Face Value of ₹1/- each. 

2.  Type of Issuance Right Issue 

3.  Total number of Rights 

Equity Shares and Right 

Issue Size 

96,67,258 (Ninety-Six Lakhs Sixty-Seven Thousand Two Hundred 

and Fifty-Eight) Rights Equity Shares each for an amount 

aggregating to ₹1,39,20,85,152 (Rupees One Hundred Thirty-Nine 

Crores Twenty Lakhs Eighty-Five Thousand One Hundred and Fifty-

Two) (Assuming full subscription and receipt of all Call Monies with 

respect to Rights Equity Shares)  

4.  Rights Issue Price ₹ 144.00 per Rights Equity Share (including a premium of ₹ 143.00 

per Rights Equity Share). 

5.  Record Date Wednesday, March 11, 2026